
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Hamlet of Rankin Inlet Amendment Application to relocate the Water Uptake Facilities from the Char River to
Lower Landing Lake for water licence 3AM-GRA1624 

Collins, Sarah <SCollins@gov.nu.ca> Thu, Feb 25, 2021 at 11:58 AM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, "Muckpah-Gavin, Megan" <MMuckpah-Gavin@gov.nu.ca>, "Hewey, Matthew" <MHewey@gov.nu.ca>, "Forte, Sarah
(AADNC/AANDC)" <sarah.forte@canada.ca>, "Campbell, Bridget (AADNC/AANDC)" <bridget.campbell@canada.ca>
Cc: Derek Donald <derek.donald@nwb-oen.ca>, Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Teresa Meadows <tmeadows@meadowslaw.ca>

Good Afternoon,

 

Thank you Richard. My only comment would be that the schedule and any updates to that schedule for the wastewater treatment plant be included as a section of
the annual report itself, as it is expected to be a relatively short piece. Any feasibility studies or design reports would of course be submitted separately.

 

Thank you,

Sarah Collins

 

From: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>  
Sent: February 25, 2021 1:32 PM 
To: Collins, Sarah <SCollins@GOV.NU.CA>; Muckpah-Gavin, Megan <MMuckpah-Gavin@gov.nu.ca>; Hewey, Matthew <MHewey@gov.nu.ca>; Forte, Sarah
(AADNC/AANDC) <sarah.forte@canada.ca>; Campbell, Bridget (AADNC/AANDC) <bridget.campbell@canada.ca> 
Cc: Derek Donald <derek.donald@nwb-oen.ca>; Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>; Teresa Meadows <tmeadows@meadowslaw.ca> 
Subject: Re: Hamlet of Rankin Inlet Amendment Application to relocate the Water Uptake Facilities from the Char River to Lower Landing Lake for water licence
3AM-GRA1624

 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the
content is safe.

[Quoted text hidden]
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